In the case of day workers, the 8 (eight) hours shall be worked between 
06.00 and 18.00, Monday to Friday inclusive. On these days any hours of duty in 
excess of the 8 (eight) shall be paid for by overtime at the rate stipulated in the attached 
wage scale.1
At least 103 (one hundred and three) hours guaranteed overtime shall be paid monthly 
to each Seafarer as per the attached wage scale calculations (Annex 2).
(i) All hours on duty on Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays shall be paid for by 

overtime at the rate stipulated in the attached wage scale (Annex 2).